1
®
FN9039.2
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
PRELIMINARY

NOTE: See www.intersil.com/hotplug for more information.
Typical Application (RL and CL are the Load)
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6140CB 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6140CBZ
(Note 1)
0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
(Lead-Free)
M8.15
ISL6140IB -40 to 85 8 Lead SOIC M8.15
ISL6140IBZ
(Note 1)
-40 to 85 8 Lead SOIC
(Lead-Free)
M8.15
ISL6150CB 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6150CBZ
(Note 1)
0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC
(Lead-Free)
M8.15
ISL6150IB -40 to 85 8 Lead SOIC M8.15
ISL6150IBZ
(Note 1)
-40 to 85 8 Lead SOIC
(Lead-Free)